REVISIONS

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A Production Release 07/28/18 PSK
Remove 6500-453 & 6500-453 Covers; Add 6500-454
B & 6500-464 Covers 01/29/19 bC 6500-440 Cover

Update IPB completely; Removed drawing views of
6500-440 Cover, 6500-400 Hub assy, and 6500-430
Arm;

1200-023 2X was 3X; Added 1702-505 Cam; 2600-
805 2X was 1X; 2600-810 9X was 11X; 2615-053 2X
was 4X; Added 2615-055 4X; 2616-000 4X was 2X;
2616-002 2X was 8X; 2616-003 2X was 4X; 2616-062
C 2X replaced 2616-060 2X; 2620-019 4X was 8X; 10/21/20 Toham
2620-047 6X was 4X; 2620-076 2X replaced 2620-075
3X; 2620-409 2X was 6X; 2620-411 9X was 5X;
Removed 2902-004 4X; Added 2902-010 1X; Added

4001-055 1X; Removed 6500-123 1X; 6500-118 1601-263 Sensor
replaced 6500-148; Added 6500-380IPB; Removed
6500-880IPB; 6600-035 Qé 3r2eploced 6600-0308&6600-

6500-400 Hub

6600-035 Switch

© 2X
6500-200 Tool

1601-261 Sensor

©
4_261 6-062 Screw 2X
©
2615-055 Bolt 4X
2620-019 Washer 4X

6500-118 Support
©

2902-006 Nut
2x i

2600-413 Terminal

2616-002 Screw

2X
Under Neck Base 4X

2620-047 Washer

Under Neck Base 4X
2620-405 Nut

Receiver Optional

6500-307 Panel 1X

Front View 2620-409 Nut 2X
I P B PCP Enclosure

*See Detail IPB*
on additional sheet

1200-023 Outlet
2X

1400-022 Switch

1702-505 Cam
4001-055 Lock
©

2600-528 Box : — -
N\, g 2615-430 Bolt
2600-731 Gasket
6500-464 Cover

2601-348 Spacer 2X
2620-047 Washer 2X
2616-051 Screw 2X

2615-053 Bolt 2X
2600-402 Switch DRAWN [Tpham

DATE 06/03/20 il IS Dr%c.'" 6500-380

NAME  |Swing Gate Oper 1/2HP 115V Primary | "/HERE

PROPRIETARY&CONFIDENTIAL: The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of DoorKing, Inc.
Any reproduction in part or as a whole without written permission of DoorKing, Inc. is prohibited.

DO NOT SCALE TO DRAWING | SHEETSIZE [A[ SCALE: 1:50  [SHEET 1 OF 4

6500-106 Box 1X
2620-411 Nut 3X

1506-071 Alarm

A

ev|C




(6500-400 Hub)

Back View
IPB

2620-076 Washer
2x ©

(6500-118 Support) 2630-007 Ring

2600-719 Gearbox

2600-597 Pulley

6500-047 Belf

2620-494 Nut
2X

2615-082 Bolt
4X ’

6500-025 Bolf
2X

2620-050 Washer 4X

2620-420 Nut 4X

2600-102 Capacitor

2902-003 Nut 3X
2600-875 Clamp

6500-121 Plate
2600-810 Bushing

2620-411 Nut
2X

2620-411 Nut 4X

2600-129 Motor
6500-152 Base

DRAWN |[Tph G.
srE oo LIS | N6 16500-380 [rev|C
NAME  [Swing Gate Oper 1/2HP 115V Primary | “/HERE

PROPRIETARY&CONFIDENTIAL: The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of DoorKing. Inc.
Any reproduction in part or as a whole without written permission of DoorKing, Inc. is prohibited.

DO NOT SCALE TO DRAWING | SHEET SIZE [A[ SCALE: 1:50  [SHEET 2 OF 4




PCB
Enclosure

6500-006 Cover\
o IPB

|
|
2601-355 Spacer 3X ‘
|
|

2600-805 Bushing
2X

(6500-152 Base)
4405-018 PCB

4001-020 Terminal

2616-003 Screw 2X

/ ™~ R {2902—007 Nut 3X
d 9350-100 Enclosure
2616-000 Screw 4X

2343-010 PCB Sensor

9350-101 Divider 1X
2902-003 Nut 1X (Hehind Box)

2600-810 Bushing 8X

2599-006 Label

2600-410 Marker

4001-093 Varistor
2600-414 Terminal

2616-018 Screw
4X

-yt

) ®

o
8 o
o

3129-002 Cover

2599-063 Label

3130-023 Terminal 2902-010Nut ©

2600-439 Washer
2599-014 Decal

3129-008 Cover

1400-021 Switch
2599-096 Label

2616-018 Screw 2X

Loop Board Optional
. DRAWN |Tpham DWG.
2616 og;( Screw oAt Josoz/zn | =S | o [6500-380 eviC
NAME  |Swing Gate Oper 1/2HP 115V Primary | “HERE

PROPRIETARY&CONFIDENTIAL: The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of DoorKing, Inc.
Any reproduction in part or as a whole without written permission of DoorKing, Inc. is prohibited.

DO NOT SCALE TO DRAWING | SHEET SIZE [A[ SCALE: 1:50  [SHEET 3 OF 4




PartNo Description QTy. 2902-003 Nut Nylon Locking 6-32 3
1200-023 Outlet Snap-In Qualtek 2 2902-006 Nut Nylon Locking 10-32 2
1200-030 Wire Set Transformer Box (not shown on drawing) 1 2902-007 Nut Keps 5/16-18 Lock 3
1400-021 Momentary Rect Button Switch 1 2902-010 Nut Nylon Locking 8-32 1
1400-022 Switch Push Button Snaplin Red 1 3129-002 Terminal Block Cover 2 Position 1
1506-071 Tone Generator Alarm Loud 1 3129-008 Terminal Block Cover 8 Position 1
1601-261 Switch Mag Sensor Rec Orange 1 3130-023 Terminal Strip 8 Dual Row Screw 1
}?8;?8:55 Switch MogCSens;)/r]ieces Yellow : 4001-020 Terminal 20 Pin 1
- Om " N 0
104309 | Wosher fon Reloing 6 [T shown sniawgl | 2| 1003 oy Aenly TEVAC Vo 1
- urrent Sensor
2344-037 Wire Harness 2 Position (not shown on drawing) 1 22838&? Cover;f(SsﬁcO;irgep:;??SOO 2 :
2599-006 Label Grour_1d ! 6500-025 Bolt Center Tapped 2
2599014 Decal Copper Wire Only ___ ! 6500-043 Wire Set for 6500 Operator 1
2599-038 Label Radio 9310 (noT shown on drawing) 1 4500047 Belf 47in for 17in Pulley 4L470 1
gg;g:ggz Label fgg%?;&iﬂg%g;gg_smve } 6500-065 Manual Installation Swing Gate (not shown on drawing) 1
5599-100 Sign Warmning Gafe [nof shown on drawing) > 6500-066 Manual Install Quick Start (not shown on drawing) 1
2599-220 Label Caution Remove Rod (not shown on drawing) 1 6500-106 Switch Box Bracket 1
2600-102 Capacifor 500f 370VAC 1 6500-118 shaft Support Assembly !
2600-129 Motor Assy 1/2HP 6100-9100 ] 6500-121 Capacitor Plate !
2600-402 Switch Rocker ON/OFF Snapin SP 1 6500-152 Base Stand Swinger 6500 !
2600-410 Marker Strip Sikscn Both Side i 2288‘%82 Tooé'lflber%’;ihpﬁscse }
2600 413 Terminal Block 3 Position 1| [500-380/PB IPB Swing Gate Oper 1/2HP Primary 1
2600-414 Terminal Block 2 Position 1 4500400 HUb Assemnbly 1/2HP ]
g:ggég; Sv\f/\g::sl’?eesr E;OC?SAIG;?r;mBix } 6500-430 Arm Main Assembly (not shown on drawing) 1
2600-597 Pulley-13" Casf Iron AK130x7/8 7 6500-440 Cover Turet Assembly !
2600619 | Wire Clip 5/8' Concord 770-1209 {nof shown on drawing) 3 :ggﬁj Cg;’j;fgg”; s'ﬁ;ﬂiil‘;k }
2600-719 Gearbox Swing Gate 6500 Spiine ] 6600-035 Limit Switch Single Sensor 2
3288:28]5 Bushi(r?(gjslk?/gyggre%z\rfrﬁops ]2 7082-197 Wire Harness Alarm/Alarm Reset (not shown on drawing) 1
5600810 Bushing 7/8 Poke Thru Flaps 5 7082-199 Wire Harness 4405 Swing Select (not shown on drawing) 1
2600-875 Capacitor Mounting Clamp 1 9350-100 EUC'OSUFG Mode] ?OOO 1
2601348 Spacer Cover Left Model 9000 2 9350-101 : __High Voltage Divider , !
5601-355 Spacer Nylon 5/8'L x 3/8'D 3 9402-053 Tubl.ng FIex/sleT 1/4" OD - 2inch (not shown on drczw.lng) 1
2615-053 Bolf Hex 3-8-16X1 1-4 2 9402-055 Tubing Flex Split 1/2" OD - 0.2FT (not shown on drawing) 1
2615-055 Bolt Hex Head 3/8-16x1.5 4 PariNo Description Qly
2615-082 Bolt Hex Head 1/2-13x2 4
2615-430 Bolt Flat Hd Hex 3/8-16x3/4 SS 4
2616-001 Screw Phillips Head 6-32 x 3/8 2
2616-002 Screw Phillips Head 6-32x1/2 2
2616-003 Screw Phillips Head 6-32x3/4SS 2
2616-007 Screw Phillips Head 6-32 x 5/8 (not shown on drawing) 2
2616-018 Screw Phillips Head 8-32 x 1/2 6
2616-051 Screw Phillips 10-32x3/8 2
2616-062 Screw Phillips Head 10-32 x 3.0 Zinc 2
2616-097 Set Screw 5/16-18x3/8 (not shown on drawing) 2
2616-000 Screw Phillips Head 6-32x1/4 4
2620-019 Washer 3-8 ID SAE 4
2620-047 Lockwasher 3/8-16 6
2620-050 Lockwasher 1/2" 4
2620-076 Washer 1.125IDx1.630Dx.125T 2
2620-405 Nut 3/8-16 4
2620-409 Nut Hex Flange Lock 1/4-20 2
2620-411 Nut Hex Flange Lock 5/16-18 9
2620-420 Nut Hex 1/2-13 4
2620-494 Nut Jamb 3/4-16 2
2630-007 Snap Ring 1.125" ID 1
2700-104 Box 23.25" x 19" x 34" (not shown on drawing) 1
2700-119 Box 11.125" x 9" x 2.5" (not shown on drawing) 1
2700-401 Pallet 23" x 18.75" x 14" (not shown on drawing) 1
DRAWN |Tpham DWG.
DATE 02/03/20 TS NOC.-' 6500-380 [reviC
NAME  |Swing Gate Oper 1/2HP 115V Primary | fES°

PROPRIETARY&CONFIDENTIAL: The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of DoorKing, Inc.
Any reproduction in part or as a whole without written permission of DoorKing. Inc. is prohibited.

DO NOT SCALE TO DRAWING | SHEET SIZE [A[ SCALE: 1:50  [SHEET 4 OF 4




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4

